Important: Only the version of this document available from on www.ggcprescribing.org.uk. Any
printed copies should be viewed as ‘uncontrolled’ and may not necessarily contain the latest
updates.
Date of publication: 4th June 2026
Lead Author:
Elaine Paton, Chair NMUS Urology subgroup
Approval Group: Non-Medicines Utilisation Sub Committee of the
ADTC

1. Spirit® Healthcare: sterile drainage leg bag              Drug Tariff £1.85
Leg bag volume Tube length Tap Order code PIP Code
350ml Short    10cm T valve SH-CC001 418-9981
350ml Long     30cm T valve SH-CCOO2 419-0047
500ml Short   10cm T valve SH-CC003 418-9999
500ml Long    30cm T valve SH-CC004 419-0054
750ml Short   10cm T valve SH-CC005 418-0005
750ml Long    30cm T valve SH-CC006 419-0062
2. LINC® drainage leg bags       Drug Tariff £2.15-£2.31 each
Leg bag
volume
Tube length Tap Order code PIP Code
350ml Direct inlet tube T valve LM350SD-T 3384997
350ml 10cm inlet tube T valve LM350MD-T 3385002
500ml Direct inlet tube Lever LM500SD-L 3712114
500ml 10cm inlet tube Lever LM500MD-L 3712213
500ml Direct inlet tube T tap LM500SD-T 3383726
500ml 10cm inlet tube T tap LM500MD-T 3385077
500ml 30cm inlet tube T tap LM500LD-T 3385044
500ml 30cm inlet tube Lever LM500LD-L 3783891
500ml Adjustable inlet
tube
T tap LM500AD-T 3385051
500ml Adjustable inlet
tube
Lever  LM500SD-L 3811643
750ml Adjustable inlet